ITEM NO.8

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 299/2016 MANU GOYAL AND ORS. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** UJALA PAUL GOYAL Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for stay and office report) Date: 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

COURT NO.11

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SECTION XVIA

Issue notice.

The matter to be heard along with Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 279 of 2016.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Petition No. Coma/44/2016 titled as ' Ujala Paul Goyal v. Manu Goyal & Ors.' pending before the Court of Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Panchkula, Haryana.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty) Court Master Court Master